502115464 11/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Feng Tay Enterprises Co., Ltd.	03/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKE, Inc.
Street Address:	One Bowerman Drive
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005-6453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13342564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3013659101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Fisher

Address Line 1: Plumsea Law Group, LLC

Address Line 2: 10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320 Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72-1441

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Fisher

Total Attachments: 1

source=72-1441 Assignment #3#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 133

PATENT REEL: 029231 FRAME: 0939

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number: 72-1441 U.S. Patent Application No.: 13/342,564

- Assignee: NIKE, Inc.
 a) Territory: U.S.A.
- 2. Assignee: NIKE International Ltd.

By: And A. Miegowski

Title: Assistant Secretary (

a) Territory: All other states (except U.S.A.)
This 12 day of March, 2012.
Assignor: Feng Tay Enterprises Co, Ltd.
By: ** Chou-heiong (Corporate Seal) Name in full: Chou-heiong (Wang) Title: ** Chauman
This
This 21 day of March , 2012.
Assignee: NIKE International Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 029231 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 11/02/2012